
XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             April 27, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                  DATE OF LETTING: April 26, 2001
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010176  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 030      PROJECT NO.: IMG-35-1(122)24TR/IMG-35-1(123      J.P. NUMBER: 1860604M
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                         LENGTH: 0.000000  MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:  120
       DESIGNED BY : JIM G. ROSE / TRAFFIC
       DESCRIPTION : GUARDRAIL

       LOCATION : ALONG I-35 FROM OKLAHOMA/TEXAS STATE LINE EXTEND NORTH

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $  1,107,370.44                           PCT OF EST:  81.11              NO. OF BIDS:  4
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    898,193.50      LOW BIDDER   :       FULSOM CONST. CO., INC.         SHIDLER OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  1,066,922.22      OTHER BIDDERS:       JIM COOLEY CONST., INC.
                            $  1,207,205.40                           MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                            $  1,102,623.41                           OVERLAND CORPORATION

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010179  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 060      PROJECT NO.: STPY-NBIP(84)/STPY-NBIP(88)         J.P. NUMBER: 1634904M
       COUNTY: CREEK                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-66/SH-16                                  LENGTH: 0.000000  MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   60
       DESIGNED BY : MARK MAJORS / BRIDGE
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : OVER LITTLE POLECAT CREEK,13.4 MILES N.E. OF BRISTOW ON
                  SH-66 AND CHICKEN CREEK, 8.12 MILES EAST OF BRISTOW ON SH-16

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    117,000.00                           PCT OF EST:  58.88              NO. OF BIDS:  3
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $     68,900.00      LOW BIDDER   :       M.B.E., INC.                    TARPON SPRINGS FL
                                                                                                      HOLIDAY FL

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $     74,246.00      OTHER BIDDERS:       KERRVILLE PAINTING CO., INC.
                            $    100,000.00                           TEXAS BRIDGE, INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             April 27, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                  DATE OF LETTING: April 26, 2001
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010185  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 061      PROJECT NO.: STPY-119C(51)/STPY-119C(52)         J.P. NUMBER: 1634905M
       COUNTY: CREEK                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-66/SH-16                                  LENGTH: 0.000000  MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   60
       DESIGNED BY : MARK MAJORS / BRIDGE
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL

       LOCATION : OVER LITTLE POLECAT CREEK,13.4 MILES N.E. OF BRISTOW ON
                  SH-66 AND CHICKEN CREEK, 8.12 MILES EAST OF BRISTOW ON SH-16

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    128,175.00                           PCT OF EST:  76.69              NO. OF BIDS:  3
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $     98,300.00      LOW BIDDER   :       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.       BALCH SPRINGS TX

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    115,150.75      OTHER BIDDERS:       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                            $    132,450.00                           PBX CORPORATION

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010182  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 090      PROJECT NO.: BRFY-NBIP(86)                       J.P. NUMBER: 1635104
       COUNTY: LINCOLN                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-177                                       LENGTH: 0.000000  MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   45
       DESIGNED BY : JACK SCHMIEDEL / BRIDGE
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : OVER SPRING CREEK, 0.24 MILE NORTH OF JCT. SH-66 ON US-177

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $     70,250.00                           PCT OF EST:  49.53              NO. OF BIDS:  3
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $     34,800.00      LOW BIDDER   :       M.B.E., INC.                    TARPON SPRINGS FL
                                                                                                      HOLIDAY FL

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $     41,503.80      OTHER BIDDERS:       KERRVILLE PAINTING CO., INC.
                            $     62,000.00                           TEXAS BRIDGE, INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             April 27, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                  DATE OF LETTING: April 26, 2001
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010049  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 110      PROJECT NO.: BHIY-35-2(236)101/BHIY-35-2(23      J.P. NUMBER: 1790705M
       COUNTY: MCCLAIN                 HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                         LENGTH: 0.000000  MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   60
       DESIGNED BY : GREG D. ALLEN / BRIDGE
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL

       LOCATION : LADD RD. OVER I-35, 5.9 MI. S. OF CLEVELAND C/L AND WALNUT
                  CREEK, 0.7 MI. N. OF JCT. SH-39 PARALLEL BRIDGES ON I-35

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    288,661.00                           PCT OF EST:  74.99              NO. OF BIDS:  3
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    216,477.20      LOW BIDDER   :       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.       BALCH SPRINGS TX

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    328,139.50      OTHER BIDDERS:       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                            $    284,011.00                           PBX CORPORATION

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010191  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 180      PROJECT NO.: STPY-155A(260)TR                    J.P. NUMBER: 1865704
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: SUNNYLANE ROAD                               LENGTH: 0.000000  MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   30
       DESIGNED BY : JAMES M. MONTGOMERY / TRAFFIC
       DESCRIPTION : LIGHTING(PRE-EMPT. SYSTEM)

       LOCATION : FROM I-40 TO SOUTHEAST 44TH STREET ON SUNNYLANE ROAD

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $     93,765.25                           PCT OF EST:  78.52              NO. OF BIDS:  3
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $     73,625.00      LOW BIDDER   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.  OKLAHOMA CITY OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $     91,037.50      OTHER BIDDERS:       TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.
                            $     75,542.50                           TRAFFIC & LIGHTING SYSTEMS, INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             April 27, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                  DATE OF LETTING: April 26, 2001
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010192  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 190      PROJECT NO.: STPY-162E(70)                       J.P. NUMBER: 1891504
       COUNTY: MULTIPLE CO.            HIGHWAY NO.: SH-19                                        LENGTH: 0.000000  MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   45
       DESIGNED BY : JACK SCHMIEDEL / BRIDGE
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : DIVISION #3 SILANE TREATMENT FOR BRIDGE DECKS AT VARIOUS
                  LOCATIONS IN CLEVELAND, MCCLAIN, GARVIN PONTOTOC & COAL CO.

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $     41,471.70                           PCT OF EST:  57.08              NO. OF BIDS:  1
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $     23,675.75      LOW BIDDER   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.YUKON OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  :                      OTHER BIDDERS:

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010201  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 210      PROJECT NO.: SAP-167C(49)                        J.P. NUMBER: 1876904
       COUNTY: SEMINOLE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-99                                        LENGTH: 0.000000  MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   30
       DESIGNED BY : DON C. DELANO / BRIDGE
       DESCRIPTION : DRIFT REMOVAL

       LOCATION : OVER THE NORTH CANADIAN RIVER SOUTH OF PRAGUE

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    136,250.00                           PCT OF EST:  40.26              NO. OF BIDS:  2
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $     54,864.00      LOW BIDDER   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.            WHEATLAND OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $     95,500.00      OTHER BIDDERS:       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             April 27, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                  DATE OF LETTING: April 26, 2001
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010060  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 270      PROJECT NO.: BHIY-NBIP-0(116)000                 J.P. NUMBER: 1792704
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-244                                        LENGTH: 0.000000  MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:  120
       DESIGNED BY : MARK MAJORS / BRIDGE
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : 23RD. STREET OVER I-244, 3.5 MILES NORTH OF I-44 ON I-244
                  IN TULSA

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    127,200.40                           PCT OF EST:  27.39              NO. OF BIDS:  3
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $     34,845.00      LOW BIDDER   :       M.B.E., INC.                    TARPON SPRINGS FL
                                                                                                      HOLIDAY FL

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $     98,250.00      OTHER BIDDERS:       KERRVILLE PAINTING CO., INC.
                            $    105,000.00                           TEXAS BRIDGE, INC.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010061  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 280      PROJECT NO.: BHIY-244-2(382)003                  J.P. NUMBER: 1792705
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-244                                        LENGTH: 0.000000  MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:  120
       DESIGNED BY : MARK MAJORS / BRIDGE
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL

       LOCATION : 23RD. STREET OVER I-244, 3.5 MILES NORTH OF I-44 ON I-244
                  IN TULSA

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $     81,351.00                           PCT OF EST:  86.72              NO. OF BIDS:  2
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $     70,548.60      LOW BIDDER   :       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.       BALCH SPRINGS TX

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $     87,246.80      OTHER BIDDERS:       PBX CORPORATION

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             April 27, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                  DATE OF LETTING: April 26, 2001
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010145  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 320      PROJECT NO.: MC-134B(25)                         J.P. NUMBER: 1869104
       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-79                                        LENGTH: 0.000000  MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   60
       DESIGNED BY : JOHN S. NORTHUP / BRIDGE
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL

       LOCATION : BRIDGE OVER THE RED RIVER, 0.5 MILES NORTH OF THE
                  OKLAHOMA/TEXAS STATE LINE ON SH-79

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    123,575.00                           PCT OF EST:  82.65              NO. OF BIDS:  3
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    102,138.00      LOW BIDDER   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.            WHEATLAND OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    151,647.75      OTHER BIDDERS:       PBX CORPORATION
                            $    126,242.00                           GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010207  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 330      PROJECT NO.: CMC-177N(45)                        J.P. NUMBER: 1893204
       COUNTY: WOODWARD                HIGHWAY NO.: US-183                                       LENGTH: 1.260000  MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:
       DESIGNED BY : ROBERT WARD / DIVISION 6
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN 850 FT. SOUTH CENTERLINE DOWNS AVENUE IN WOODWARD,
                  EXTEND NORTH TO CONC. SECTION ON US-183

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    253,080.00                           PCT OF EST: 107.35              NO. OF BIDS:  1
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    271,705.50      LOW BIDDER   :       BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.    NORMAN OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  :                      OTHER BIDDERS:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             April 27, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                  DATE OF LETTING: April 26, 2001
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

                              ENGINEER'S                      LOW BID                                   NUMBER
                              ESTIMATE                        AMOUNT                                   OF BIDS

 GRAND TOTAL AMOUNTS:        2,568,149.79                     1,948,072.55                                31
                          ================                ================


